
 
 
 
 
 
 

NAIOP CENTRAL FLORIDA COMMITTEES 2020 
 
Annual Partnership - This committee is responsible for reviewing and updating the 
Annual Chapter Partnership package. The committee works with the Chair to secure 
sponsors for the upcoming year and ensure the sponsors receive the recognition and 
return on their annual investment.   This committee meets the second Tuesday of each 
month at 3:00 pm over ZOOM (until in-person meetings resume).   
Co-Chair: Christie Alexander | Calex@centurylink.net  
Co-Chair: Yvonne Baker | Yvonne.baker@franklinst.com  
 
Membership - This committee is responsible for welcoming new members and getting 
them involved in the Chapter, implementing new member recruitment programs, and 
providing existing members with value-add programs and events. This committee meets 
the third Wednesday of the month at 9:00 am over ZOOM (until in-person meetings 
resume).  
Chair: Colette Santana | Colette.Santana@am.jll.com 
 
Communications - This committee actively updates and promotes Chapter programs 
and events through social media, coordinates with local media to ensure Chapter 
visibility, and helps prepare the monthly newsletter. This committee meets the second 
Thursday of each month at 1:00 pm over ZOOM (until in-person meetings resume). 
Chair: Robert Richter | Rgr@mccraneyproperty.com  
 
Public Affairs - This group monitors local and state governmental laws and/or 
regulatory initiatives that affect the real estate industry and regularly updates the Board 
and our membership. This committee meets the second Tuesday of each month at 3:00 
pm over ZOOM (until in-person meetings resume). 
Chair: Jody Barry | Jodyb@pmainc.com 
 
Programs - This committee helps plan the monthly luncheon topics, secures top level 
speakers and assists in finding sponsors for the luncheons. They also work closely with 
the Communications committee to actively promote the programs. This committee 
meets the second Thursday of each month at 12:00 pm over ZOOM (until in-person 
meetings resume).  
Chair: Bob Moser | BMoser@cpc-eng.com 
 
 
 
 



Developing Leaders- This committee is in charge of organizing, planning, and 
implanting all aspects of the Developing Leaders group. The Developing Leaders meet 
the first Monday of each month at 5:30 pm over ZOOM (until in-person meetings 
resume). 
Chair: Derek Riggleman | Driggleman@lee-associates.com 
 
Mentorship- This committee leads the mentorship program for the Developing Leaders 
and students.  
Chair: Andy Slowik | Andrew.Slowik@cushwake.com   
 
Awards Ceremony- This committee helps create and plan the annual Awards 
Ceremony at the Alfond Inn. The Gala was held on March 5, 2020. 
Chair: Wilson McDowell | Wilson.McDowell@am.jll.com 
Co-Chair: Kendra Cassell | Kcassell@edwardsconstruction.com 
 
UCF Case Competition- This committee is responsible for leading and planning the 
UCF Real Estate Case Competition. The final event was held on April 16, 2020.  
Chair: Emily Franklin-Peiper | Emily.Franklin@colliers.com 
 
Golf Tournament - This committee helps select the course, type of play, theme, 
available sponsorships, and raffle prizes. Our next tournament will be at the end of the 
year. 
Chair: Eric Penaranda | Epenaranda@liprop.com 
 
Broker/Developer Event – This Committee creates and plans the Developers 
Showcase – a trade show like event with a casino element.   
Chair: Sean DuPree | Sdupree@lpc.com 
 
Holiday Party- CRE Holiday Party will be held on December 8, 2020. 
Chair: Lindsay Winter | Lindsay@naiopcfl.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


